

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19055/2017

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (IT) 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ATOMSTROYEXPORT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52295/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.52298/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 20-09-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr.Vijay Prakash,Adv.

Mr.Abid Ali Beeran P.,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Ld.counsel for the sole respondent has stated that the copies of the pleadings have not been provided to him by the petitioner. Ld.counsel for the petitioner shall provide the copies of the pleadings to the above Ld.counsel during the course of the day and file proof. Ld.counsel for the above respondent shall file the counter affidavit within a period of four weeks thereafter.

List the matter again on 15.11.2017.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

SB