

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SANJAY PARIHAR

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 19055/2017

DIRECTOR OF INCOME TAX (IT) 1

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

M/S. ATOMSTROYEXPORT

Respondent(s)

(FOR ADMISSION and I.R. and IA No.52295/2017-CONDONATION OF DELAY
IN FILING and IA No.52298/2017-EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE
IMPUGNED JUDGMENT)

Date : 21-11-2017 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Om Prakash, Adv.
 Mrs. Anil Katiyar, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. Vijay Prakash, Adv.
 Mr. Abid Ali Beeran. P, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The office report indicates that the sole respondent has
already filed the counter affidavit. Viewed thus, the matter shall
be processed for listing before the Hon'ble Court under the rules.

SANJAY PARIHAR
Registrar

MG